

Mary Casillas Salas, Mayor Patricia Aguilar, Councilmember Mike Diaz, Councilmember John McCann, Councilmember Stephen C. Padilla, Councilmember

Gary Halbert, City Manager Glen R. Googins, City Attorney Kerry K. Bigelow, City Clerk

Tuesday, May 8, 2018

6:00 PM

Council Chambers 276 4th Avenue, Building A Chula Vista, CA 91910

Notice is hereby given that the Mayor of the City of Chula Vista has called and will convene a Special Meeting of the City Council on Tuesday, May 8, 2018, at 6:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, located at 276 Fourth Avenue, Chula Vista, California for the purpose of providing the State of the City Address.

MAYOR MARY CASILLAS SALAS STATE OF THE CITY ADDRESS

18-0193 WELCOME

Honorable City Attorney Glen Googins

COLOR GUARD PRESENTATION

Chula Vista Police Department Honor Guard

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Led by the Girl Scout Troop 6113

NATIONAL ANTHEM

Emily Bautista

INVOCATION

Pastor Emma Davies

C3 Church

COMMUNITY AWARDS PRESENTATION
Honorable Mayor Mary Casillas Salas
Honorable Deputy Mayor Mike Diaz

Honorable Councilmembers Patricia Aguilar, John McCann,

and Stephen C. Padilla

STATE OF THE CITY ADDRESS

Honorable Mayor Mary Casillas Salas

ADJOURNMENT

Reception Immediately Following

ENTERTAINMENT

Moonlight Miles

Materials provided to the City Council related to any open-session item on this agenda are available for public review at the City Clerk's Office, located in City Hall at 276 Fourth Avenue, Building A, during normal business hours.

In compliance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

The City of Chula Vista requests individuals who require special accommodations to access, attend, and/or participate in a City meeting, activity, or service, contact the City Clerk's Office at (619) 691-5041(California Relay Service is available for the hearing impaired by dialing 711) at least forty-eight hours in advance of the meeting.

Most Chula Vista City Council meetings, including public comments, are video recorded and aired live on AT&T U-verse channel 99 (throughout the County), on Cox Cable channel 24 (only in Chula Vista), and online at www.chulavistaca.gov. Recorded meetings are also aired on Wednesdays at 7 p.m. (both channels) and are archived on the City's website.

Sign up at www.chulavistaca.gov to receive email notifications when City Council agendas are published online.